Salesmaker™ Series
Pumps And Dispensers
Illustrated Parts Manual
For use with -2H, -4A and Pro-Blender™
PT-1599B
PT-1599B Salesmaker Series Illustrated Parts Manual • 8/91
COMPUTER PROGRAMS All Gilbarco computer programs (including software on diskettes and within
memory chips) are copyrighted by, and shall remain the property of, Gilbarco Inc.

12
ACZPDKBOAJ001
How to Order
1. Please furnish model numbers (Hydraulics and Electronics) and date code of unit.
The Hydraulics model number and date code are stamped on a plate riveted to the side sheathing.
The Electronics model number is stamped on a plate riveted to the Electronics module.
            *Some export models use domestic plate.
2. When ordering parts supply the following information:
• Quantity needed
• Part number
• Description of part
• Color and Graphics for order entry items
When Inquiring about part numbers by phone please be prepared to reference
the following specifics from the manual:
Example:
PT-1599B, Plate 2, Page 9
Item: 1,
(Qty.): 2,
Part Number: R18764-G1,
Description: Upper Discharge Line
SUPERUNLEADED
Domestic Export*
Date
Code Date
Code
Model Number Breakdowns
Page  2               PT-1599B Salesmaker Series Illustrated Parts Manual • 8/91
Hydraulics Model Number
AC  X X X X X X X X X  X X
12  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
3rd digit  - Design Style
Y Salesmaker Pro Blender
Z Salesmaker-2H and Salesmaker-4A
4th digit  - Unit Type
A Dispenser
P Salesmaker-4A Self Contained Pump
5th digit - Number of Products,
D Dual Two-Product, Salesmaker-4A Two Sided
F Dual One-Product, Salesmaker-2H, Two Sided
G Single Product, Salesmaker-2H, Single Sided
U Multi-Blend, Salesmaker Pro Blender, Two Sided
V Multi-Blend, Salesmaker Pro Blender, Single Sided
6th digit - Nozzle Boot and Totalizer
B Vapor Recovery Nozzle Boot, U.S. Gallons Tot., V/R Nozzle Hook
G Standard Nozzle Boot, Metric Tot.
J Vapor Recovery Nozzle Boot, U.S. Gallons Tot., Std. Nozzle Hook
K Vapor Recovery Nozzle Boot, Metric Tot., Std. Nozzle Hook
N Vapor Recovery Nozzle Boot, Imperial Gallons Tot., Std. Nozzle Hook
7th digit - Hydraulic Function
B Preset
Model Number Breakdowns
PT-1599B Salesmaker Series Illustrated Parts Manual • 8/91   Page 3
8th digit - Hydraulics Type
0 Hydraulics for Pump
M Value Analyzed Hydraulics
N Value Analyzed Hydraulics for Coaxial Hose and Nozzle
P Hydraulics for Salesmaker Pro Blender
9th digit - Vapor Recovery Specifications
A Non Vapor Recovery
B Full Vapor Recovery, Gilbarco Discharge Fittings
C Vapor Ready, Gilbarco Discharge Fittings
E Full Vapor Recovery, Emco-Wheaton Discharge Fittings
F Vapor Ready, Emco-Wheaton Discharge Fittings
G Full Vapor Recovery, Blend at Nozzle
L Non Vapor Recovery, Blend at Nozzle.
10th digit - Frame Specifications
0 Salesmaker Pro Blender
A Salesmaker-4A, 94" High, Solid Upper Housing, Domestic
C Salesmaker-2H, 94" High, Solid Upper Housing, Domestic
F Salesmaker-2H, 94" High, Open Upper Housing, Domestic
G Salesmaker-4A, 94" High, Open Upper Housing, International
H Salesmaker-4A, 94" High, Open Upper Housing, Domestic
J Salesmaker-4A, 94" High, Solid Upper Housing, International